

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Grandview Project: Old Inland Empire Highway (Welch) Sanitary Sewer Improvements HLA Project No.: 23157 Bid Opening Date: February 22, 2024							C&E Trenching LLC PO Box 3788 Pasco, WA 99302		Ascent Foundation and More LLC 106 N Peoh Ave, Suite C Cle Elum, WA 98922		Midway Underground LLC 980 Jackson Hwy S Toledo, WA 98591	
ITEM NO.	SCH	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 75,710.00	\$ 75,710.00	\$ 88,314.91	\$ 88,314.91	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,830.83	\$ 25,830.83	\$ 18,660.00	\$ 18,660.00
4	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 16,220.87	\$ 16,220.87	\$ 59,740.00	\$ 59,740.00
5	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	440	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 56.30	\$ 24,772.00	\$ 51.66	\$ 22,730.40	\$ 48.50	\$ 21,340.00
6	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	100	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 69.40	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 54.29	\$ 5,429.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 4,850.00
7	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	210	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 205.70	\$ 43,197.00	\$ 227.47	\$ 47,768.70	\$ 171.00	\$ 35,910.00
8	A	Lined Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	7	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 96,950.00	\$ 20,696.61	\$ 144,876.27	\$ 18,940.00	\$ 132,580.00
9	A	Lined Manhole 72 In. Diam. Type 1	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 8,672.21	\$ 8,672.21	\$ 44,370.00	\$ 44,370.00
10	A	Lined Drop Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 7,469.20	\$ 22,407.60	\$ 23,160.00	\$ 69,480.00
11	A	Lined Drop Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 1	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28,450.00	\$ 28,450.00	\$ 16,083.73	\$ 16,083.73	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
12	A	Abandon Existing Manhole	13	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 420.08	\$ 5,461.04	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 17,680.00
13	A	Connection to Drainage Structure	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 879.20	\$ 1,758.40	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 15,820.00
14	A	Shoring or Extra Excavation	2,535	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 14,703.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 14,956.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,802.50
15	A	Select Backfill, as Directed	70	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 6,037.50	\$ 109.00	\$ 7,630.00
16	A	Potholing	20	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 712.29	\$ 14,245.80	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	A	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	10	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 188.78	\$ 1,887.80	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,440.00
18	A	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	30	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 163.20	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 137.48	\$ 4,124.40	\$ 148.00	\$ 4,440.00
19	A	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	10	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 188.60	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 239.98	\$ 2,399.80	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,670.00
20	A	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 15 In. Diam.	305	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 43,462.50	\$ 215.02	\$ 65,581.10	\$ 222.00	\$ 67,710.00
21	A	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	495	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 119.60	\$ 59,202.00	\$ 217.24	\$ 107,533.80	\$ 270.00	\$ 133,650.00
22	A	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 21 In. Diam.	1,685	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 337,000.00	\$ 182.10	\$ 306,838.50	\$ 198.56	\$ 334,573.60	\$ 189.00	\$ 318,465.00
23	A	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 21,588.50	\$ 21,588.50	\$ 22,490.00	\$ 22,490.00
24	A	ESC Lead	16	DAY	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36.88	\$ 590.08	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00
25	A	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	A	Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 70.80	\$ 121.00	\$ 363.00
27	A	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	20	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 321.47	\$ 6,429.40	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,460.00
29	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	10	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 387.04	\$ 3,870.40	\$ 212.00	\$ 2,120.00
30	A	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,779.00	\$ 4,779.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 4,720.00
31	B	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	B	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 6,220.87	\$ 6,220.87	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
33	B	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,373.48	\$ 7,373.48	\$ 17,490.00	\$ 17,490.00
34	B	Clean and Video Inspect Existing Pipe	800	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 15.47	\$ 12,376.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 9,400.00
35	B	Obstruction Removal, CIPP Preparation	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,959.24	\$ 5,959.24	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3				
Owner: City of Grandview Project: Old Inland Empire Highway (Welch) Sanitary Sewer Improvements HLA Project No.: 23157 Bid Opening Date: February 22, 2024					C&E Trenching LLC PO Box 3788 Pasco, WA 99302		Ascent Foundation and More LLC 106 N Peoh Ave, Suite C Cle Elum, WA 98922		Midway Underground LLC 980 Jackson Hwy S Toledo, WA 98591				
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT							
36	B	Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 10 In. Diam.	650	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 135.36	\$ 87,984.00	\$ 149.30	\$ 97,045.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 120,900.00	
37	B	Reinstate Existing Side Sewer, Internal	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 7,539.26	\$ 7,539.26	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 5,890.00	
Schedule A Bid Subtotal						\$ 877,355.00		\$ 975,019.00		\$ 1,011,722.44		\$ 1,135,490.50	
8.0% Sales Tax - Schedule A						\$ 70,188.40		\$ 78,001.52		\$ 80,937.80		\$ 90,839.24	
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL						\$ 947,543.40		\$ 1,053,020.52		\$ 1,092,660.24		\$ 1,226,329.74	
Schedule B Bid Subtotal						\$ 86,050.00		\$ 138,664.00		\$ 139,013.85		\$ 184,920.00	
8.0% Sales Tax - Schedule B						\$ 6,884.00		\$ 11,093.12		\$ 11,121.11		\$ 14,793.60	
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL						\$ 92,934.00		\$ 149,757.12		\$ 150,134.96		\$ 199,713.60	
BID TOTAL						\$ 1,040,477.40		\$ 1,202,777.64		\$ 1,242,795.19		\$ 1,426,043.34	
ENGINEER'S REPORT					ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS								
Competitive bids were opened February 22, 2024. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: C&E Trenching LLC. _____ Project Engineer					_____ Date					BIDDER		BID TOTAL	
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com					*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.								

